KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1272444

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1501

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 30606

name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

APINo 15 15-023-21391-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 . NENW g0 9 qupl s R37 [ JEast Dwest
Address 2: 660 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67202 +17217677 1980 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person; _Ke€nneth Dean County: __ Cheyenne

Phone: (3’16 ) 267_3241 Lease Name:‘]Ones B’ Well #: 3-9

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC (Perfs): 4244-4250
Formation: Pawnee (Perfs): 4576-4585
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LKC BOPD: 233 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 142
Formation: PAWNee BoPD: L+ MCFPD: BWPD: £%-
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ ]Yes [ INo
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 12/19/2015

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 12/21/2015

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Commingling Application
Jones B #3-9
Sec. 9-18-37W, Cheyenne Co., KS

Horizortal Scale:

4 December, 2015 Contour Interval




Page Three Form U-1

July 2006
Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Sec. 4,5,8, and W/2 Sec.9-1S-37TW
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202
Berexco LLC E/2 Sec. 9-1S-37W
2020 N Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67206
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge i:d beﬁeﬁ’J @
/ M‘-—\-/\—-
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn before me this 41 gayof D SriRer 2015
e | (UMD et
SETE Notary Public - State of Kansas Notary Public
My Appt. Expires 5' ')

My Commission Expires: 5’9’ .}0](/

Instructions:

1.

Fully complete application, including page 4 (plat map) showing subject well and all known oil, gas and input wells, including wells being drilled,
inactive wells, or dry holes, within one-half mile. Show lease names and operators or unleased mineral rights owners of all lands within one-half mile.
Show well numbers and elevations of producing formation tops.

Attach some type of log (drillers log, electric log, etc.).

Attach some type of verification of cementing for surface casing, longstring, D.V. tool, perforations, etc. (Cement ticket and job fog, bond log, etc.)
Attach Affidavit of Notice.

Fill in schematic drawing of subsurface facilities including: size, setting depth, amount of cement, measured or calculated tops of cement for each of
surface, intermediate (if any) and production casing; size and setting depth of tubing and packer; geological zone of injection showing top and bottom
of injection interval.

The original and one copy of the application and all attachments shall be mailed to the State Corporation Commission, Conservation Division.

Deliver or mail one (1) copy of the application to the landowner on whose land the injection well is located and to each operator or lessee of record
and each unleased mineral rights owner within one-half mile of the applicant well.

Approval of this application, if granted, is valid only as long as there are no substantial changes in operation set forth in the application. A substantial
change requires the approval of a new application. No infection well may be used without prior written authorization.

All application fees must accompany the application.



Page Five Form U-1

July 2006
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _New Pool Determination
Well Name: Jones B #3-9 Legal Location: _ NE NW Sec. 8-18-37W
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 4th of_December ,
2015 , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the The Saint Francis Herald  the official county publication
of Cheyenne county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
Signed this 4th day of December 2015
Applicant of Du!y Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of [ﬁcember , 2015

A ALISSA B. TEVIS 4
Notary Public - State of Kansas /P m(M % L2 “A

Myﬂ\ pt. Expires 5'9 %/4 NotahyPublic

My Commission Expires: ";5’.'2"9'6)/ q

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 15 days of the
publication notice of the application.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF KANSAS, CHEYENNE COUNTY, ss:

Cynthia Haynes

Being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That

She

is the

Chief Financial Officer Published in The Saint Francis Herald, St. Francis, Kansas, Thursday.
Nov. §,2015. (45)

of The Saint Francis Herald, a Weekly Newspaper printed in

BEFORE THE STATE
State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulatio CORPORATION COMMISION
Cheyenne County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation ¢ OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
weekly basis in Cheyenne County, Kansas, and that said newspa
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication. . NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
Said newspaper is a Weekly published at least weekly 50 tin . ) lication for Commingling of
a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly ~RE: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc- App

. i ty, Kansas.
said county and state for a period of more than five years prior Prf?qgf:.flon on the Jones B #3-_9_' lqcated fn Cheyenne County, B!

the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at t~ TO ' Ali il and Gas Producers, Unieased Mineral Interest Owners.
post office of St. Francis in said County as second class matter. X

icei Landowners, and all persons whomever concerned.
That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was publish

in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Murfin Drilling

Company, Inc. has filed an application for Commingling of Pr:gqctitt})lre)

for ....[...consecutive weeks, the first publication thereof from the LKC and the Pawnee at the Jones BS#3-9 well located in

e 7& 2 NE NW of Sec. 9-18-37W, Cheyenne Co., KS.
being made as aforesaid on the.. ... day of . £&4 ¢/, VIR , Any persons who objeet f0 or protest this application s}3all
it icati : i iv ohiections or protest with the Conservation
20/5 with subsequent publications being made on the tlj)eivri(;?(])]rllr‘ca)cfl ttl?e fg‘};tglggrgojration Commission .of the Statf: of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These
following dates:

protests shall be pursuant to Commission r?gu!ations and must state
specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause wastei,

20 20 violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State 0
Kansas.

,20 ,20

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing
20 , 20 and shall govern themselves accordingly.

M“: M Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

P~ 250 N. Water, Suite 300
[ o . Wichita, KS 67202
v L 3162673241
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
_/Notary Public

My commission expires: 11/23/18
Printer’s fee $ th 4/

)
Additional copies $

HOTARY PUBLIC - Siate of Kansas

e KAREN KRl
Rl My Appt. By,




e Wichita Cagle

Kansas>com

825 E. Douglas | Wichita, KS 67202 | 316-268-6000

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number

Identification

Amount . Cols Lines

453646 0002062138

Published in the Wichita Eagle October 30,

$142.60 1: & 39

Attention: jenny smith

MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

250 N WATER ST
SUITE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the Wichita Eagle
October 30, 2015 (2062138)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Murfin Driling Co, Inc- Anplication for Commingling of
Production on the Jones B £3-9, localed in Cheyenne Counly, Kansas.
TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Inlerest
Owners, Landowners, and all persons whomever concerned. -
You, and each of you, are hereby nolified Iha
Murfin Orilling Company, Inc. has filed an application for
Commingling of Produclion from Ihe LKC and Ihe Pawnee al
the Jones B #3-9 well located In the NE NW of Sec. 9-15-3W,
Cheyenne Co., KS.
Any persons who obiecl to or profes! Ihis application
shall be required lo file fheir objeclions or prolest with the
Conservafion Division of the State Corporalion Commission of

+ IhesStateof Kansas wilhin fifteen (15) days from Ihe dale of this

publicalion. These profesls shall be pursuant fo Commission
regulations and mus! stale specific reasons why Ihe grant of
1he applicalion may cause wasle, violale correlative righls or
pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.
All persons inferesled or concerned shall 1ake nolice of the
foregaing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

250 N. Waler, Suile 300

Wichila, KS 67202

316-267-3241

In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

1 Insertions

Beginning issue of.  10/30/2015

Ending issue of: ~ 10/30/2015
STATE OF KANSAS) -

.88
County of Sedgwick)

i Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
i sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
i Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
i newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
i County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
i having a general paid circulation on a daily
! basis in said County, which said newspaper
i has been continuously and uninterruptedly
i published in said County for more than one
i year prior to the first publication of the notice
| hereinafter mentioned, and which said
| newspaper has been entered as second
i class mail matter at the United States Post
i Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
: newspaper is not a trade, religious or
i fraternal publication and that a notice of a
i true copy is hereto attached was published
i in the regular and entire’ Morning issue of
i said The Wichita Eagle from 10/30/2015 to
10/30/2015.

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of
t the foregomg true and correct.

(Signature of Pnnmpal Clerk)
i DATED: 10/30/2015

]

fyw Sedgwick County, Kansas

é JENNIFER RAE BAILEY

EfrE Notary Public an
My Appt. Explfesé Gﬁéj




Perf-Tech

DUAL RECEIVER

g Company MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, INC.
- =
2 9 Well JONES B #3-9
a w
T .
3 = Field JONES CANYON SOUTHEAST
O 0
e 2 County  CHEYENNE State  KANSAS
i O
EI ; g w Location: APl #: 15-023-21391-00-00 Other Services
Sm3Z g
L ooy 660" FNL & 1980 FWL
AT
2 00 & <
=55 0x SEC 9 TWP 1S RGE 37TW Elevation
£ .. |Permanent Datum GROUND LEVEL Elevation 3202 |, p 3919
£ 5 2 5 £ |LogMeasured From KELLY BUSHING 10'A.G.L. D.F.
328843 Drilling Measured From  KELLY BUSHING G.L 3202
Date JULY 10, 2014 )
Run Number ONE
Depth Drifler 4740
Depth Logger 4696
Bottom Logged Interval 4695
Top Log Interval 3600
Open Hole Size -
Type Fiuid WATER
Density / Viscosity Il
Max. Recorded Temp. 125F
| Estimated Cement Top 1230
| Time Well Ready i -
Time Logger on Bottomn 1
Equipment Number PT-06
Location HAYS
Recorded By BOB KLAUS
Witnessed By GLEN WAHRMAN
Borehole Record Tubing Record
Run Number Bit From To Size Weight From To
ONE 12.25 00 226
T™™WO 7.875 226 4740
Casing Record Size Wgt/Ft Top Bottom
Surface String 85/8 23 00 226
Prot. String
Production String 5172 15.5# o0 4732
Liner

Umom wwew

A T
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Confidentiality Requested: KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION _ 7 i;urm lt\tz:gq
W Yes [INo Ou & Gias CONSERVATION DIVISION L F g i F i must be Ty ved
CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM mbmlen 4§ rlgnst be Signod
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 30606 API No. 15 . __15-023-21351-00-00

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., In¢ Spot Description:

Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 o NENW g 9 wp ' s R 37 [Jeast[#west
Address 2: 680 Feetfrom ¥ North/ [J South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: _KS Zip: 67202 1216 1980 Feetfrom [[] East / /] West Line of Section

Contact Person: ___Rob Kramer

Phone: (316 y_ 267-3241

CONTRACTOR: License # _ 20808

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Ken Wallace

Purchaser:;

Designate Type of Completion:

[¥] New well ] Re-Entry [] workaver

[l oit [[] wsw ] swp [ siow

] Gas ] paa [] ENHR [1 sigw

[ oG [] asw (] Temp. Abd.

] CM (Coar Bed Methane)
] cathodic [ | Other (Cors, Expt., ete.);

If Waorkover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Qperator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Cne Mnw [Ose [lsw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
(e.Q. Xx.XXxXX)

Datum: [ |NAD27 [ _|NADB3 [ | wGsSss
County:_Cheyenne

(8.9, -xxX.XXXXX)

Jones 'B'

Lease Name: Well #: 3-9

Field Name:

Praducing Formation: LKC, Pawnee
Elevation: Ground:3202
Total Vertical Depth; _4740

Kelly Bushing; _ 3212
Plug Back Total Depth:4696

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: M Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [] Yes {/]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wil sx cmt.

[ ] Despening [_] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.to SWD
[ Plug Back [] Conv.lo GSW  [_] Conv. to Producer
] Commingled Permit #:
[_] Dual Completion Permit #:
[] swD Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #:
[] Gcsw Permit #:
05/14/2014 05/22/2014 071772014
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompietion Date

AFFIDAVIT

1 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regutate the oif and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct o the bast of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pif)

Chloride content; 900 ppm Fluidvolume: _800 ppis

Dewataring method used: __Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name; License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S R [JEast[JWest
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

|y Contidentiality Requested
Date: 08/25/2014

D Confidential Rel Date:

M Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Recelved

(] uic bistribution

ALT 10 [Ji [CTin Approved by: MM saves 1o o, 0B/26/2014




@ | L]

1219323
.Jones 'B! 3-9

Operator Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Ino.-- - Leage Name: Well #:

sec.? -Twp:l s p37 - [7]East {]West = ----Gounty: Cheyenne

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores, Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool

open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari{s). Attach extra sheet if mora space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kee-well-logs@kee.ks.gov. Digital efectronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image fite (TIFF or PDF).

Drilf Stem Tests Taken Yes [ _]No Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheels)
Name To Dat
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JINo See Atiachment P am
Cores Taken L Yes No
Electric Log Run ves [ _INo

List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, producticn, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks T d Py ]
Purpose of String Drilled Sel (In 0.D) Lbs. 1 Ft. Depth Cement Used e
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 223 Common 200 3% CC
Production 7.8750 5.5000 15.5 4732 SMD, EA-2 500 128 Rocel, 10% coN, % cat seal, 2w

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depih Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom ype of Cemen se Y i
Perforate
Protect Casing .
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? [:| Yes No {If No, skip questions 2 and 3}
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatmeni exceed 350,000 gallons? [:I Yes |:| No (If No, skip question 3}
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? El Yes |:| No {If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4244-4250 (LKC D) 300 g 20% MCA, 900 g 15% NeFe
3 4576-4584 (Pawnee) 300 g 20% MCA, 1200 g 15% NeFe
TWBING RECGORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4631 Oves  [Ne
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Methed:
[rowing [ JPumping [ lGastit [ ] Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qit Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bhls. Gas-Oit Ratio Gravity
L Per 24 Hours e S I
R s
/
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHCD OF COMPLETION: PRODLUICTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [“]Sold [ Used on Lease [ ] Open Hote Pert. ] Dually Comp.  [] Commingled 4244-4584
if vented, Submit ACO- (Submit AGO-5} (Submit ACO-4) _—
{if vonted, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) -

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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i{"&i‘:‘:‘:‘%j
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

December 21, 2015

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N Water, Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67202-1216

RE:  Approved Commingling CO121501
Jones ‘B’ 3-9
API No. 15-023-21391-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest
had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Pawnee formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF).
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1216
	ocontact: Kenneth Dean
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-3241
	API: 15-023-21391-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 9
	Township: 1
	Range: 37
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 660
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1980
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Cheyenne
	lname: Jones 'B'
	wellnumber: 3-9
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: LKC
	perfs1: 4244-4250
	formation2: Pawnee
	perfs2: 4576-4585
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 23.3
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 14.2
	form2oil: 1.7
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 23.8
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Off
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 12/19/2015
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 12/21/2015
	comminglingid: CO121501


